
During this month, the Rogers Fire Department Average training hours per firefighter 30

602 incidents. Fire loss per capita for this month: 0.17$     

Incident Type 2018 Oct 2018 YTD
% of Total 

(Month)
2018 Oct 2018 YTD

Structure Fires 9 62 1% 0 1

Vehicle Fires 2 35 0% 0 0

Fire, Other 2 56 0% 3 15

Overpressure 6 45 1% 0 0

Medical Emergencies 342 3656 57%

Vehicle Accidents 66 465 11% 2018 Oct 2018 YTD

Rescue Calls 9 54 1% 112 2903

Hazardous Condition 3 51 0% 113 1941

Hazardous Materials 6 51 1% 36 629

Service Calls 59 515 10% 162 3555

Good Intent Calls 38 445 6% 104 2261

False Alarms 60 586 10% 41 778

Other Incident Type 0 0 0% 34 1119

Fire Loss Data 2018 Oct 2018 YTD
% of Total 

(Month)
2018 Oct 2018 YTD

Property Value 2,113,600$ 18,150,931$ N/A Turnout Time in seconds 92.8 86

Property Destroyed 10,300$ 758,001$ 0% Response Time in minutes 6.8 6.9

Property Saved 2,103,300$ 17,392,930$ 100% Incident Duration in minutes 71.2 67.8

Miscellaneous 

Attributes
2018 Oct 2018 YTD % of Total

Budget Cost 

Center
2018 Oct 2018 YTD %

Multi-Alarm Incidents 0 1 0% Ambulance Fees  $      110,875  $  1,197,080 83%

Simultaneous Inc's 253 2234 42% Overtime Exp.  $        43,231  $     387,076 143%
Multi-Alarm fires of total structure fires & Simultaneous incidents of monthly total

2018 Oct 2018 YTD Hours Attendees

637 6656 59 53

63 709 578 859

0 6 23 17

0 3 211.5 175

- - 877.04 468

462 985 848.24 143

7342 8788 126 93

0 44 402 124

322.43 352

2018 Oct 2018 YTD Leave Summary A Platoon B Platoon C Platoon

10 60 Sick Leave Hours 74 238 376

0 14 Overtime Hours 211 367 576.25

Civilian Death
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Fire Incident Casualty Type

Civilian Injury

Risk Reduction Summary
Professional Development 

Summary

Firefighter Injury

Firefighter Death

Incidents by Fire Station

Station 1, North 1st Street

Station 2, West New Hope Road

Station 3, Airport

Station 4, West Olive Street

Station 5, Pinnacle Hills Parkway

Station 6, South Bellview Road

Station 7, South 1st Street 

Fractile Response Performance   

(90th Percentile)

Fire Inspections Administrative / Organization

Plan Reviews Apparatus Operations

Notice of Violation Issued Aircraft Rescue and Fire

Citations Issued Emergency Medical CEU

Public Education Events Fire Suppression and Tactics

    a. Adults in Attendance Hazardous Materials

    b. Children in Attendance Technical / Specialized Rescue

Smoke Alarms Installed Officer Development

Physical Fitness and Exercise

Department Aid Summary

Mutual Aid Given

Mutual Aid Received



2018 Oct 2018 YTD

Total 392

12

18

1

173

1

3

42

3

46

1

6

7

2

1

4

7

65

Final Destination - October

1 - Hearing Injury; 1 - Finger Injury; 

1 - Knee Injury
3 19

Location Type

Assisted Living Center

Doctor's Office / Clinic

EMS Provider (Ground)

Workers Compensation Summary

Recreation Area

Home / Residence

Hospital

Industrial Place

Nursing Home

Other Specified Place

Place of Business

Advanced Airway Success - October

Place of Recreation / Sport

Police / Jail

Public Building

Rehabilitation Center

Residential Institution

School

Street or Highway


